
 

 FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND PAJARO VALLEY PREVENTION & STUDENT ASSITANCE  
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered into 

by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Pajaro Valley Prevention & 

Student Assistance (“Consultant”) this 25th day of April, 2023.  The City and Consultant 

agree as follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant 

Services Contract for the Case Management Services for Youth and Families dated 

December 21, 2021; 

WHEREAS, the City has added additional tasks to the work program of the 

Consultant causing additional cost and time to the project completion; and 

WHEREAS, the amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the best 

interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

 
Section 2 is hereby amended to add the following: 

"Section 2. Term of Contract. Contract end date to extend to 
 June 30, 2023. 

 
 

Section 4 is hereby amended to read: 
 

"Section 4 and Exhibit "C" both entitled "Compensation" of the 
Contract, are hereby amended to provide an additional amount of 
compensation of Thirty-five thousand, nine hundred forty-five dollars 
and 79/100 Dollars ($35,945.79) for professional services for a total 
contract amount of One hundred fifty-five thousand, one hundred and 
fifty-one and 79/100 Dollars ($155,151,79). 



 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated December 21, 2021 as 

amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE        PAJARO VALLEY PREVENTION  
                                                                               AND STUDENT ASSITANCE, INC. 

 
 
 
By___________________________  By______________________________ 
   Rene Mendez, City Manager           Adriana Mata, Chief of Operations 
    
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Irwin Ortiz, City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Samantha Zutler, City Attorney 


	QuickMark

